
 

Affinity Groups 
 

“The Church is a face not a place.” We are the Church. Enjoy connecting 

with other LBC men who share your desire to: grow spiritually, enjoy 

recreating, and thrive at work.  

 

Join as many groups as you plan to actively engage in by reaching out to 

the group leaders. Joining groups will deepen your friendships at LBC, 

and the recreation affinity groups will provide opportunities to invite 

nonbelieving friends to join you and other believers to simply enjoy time 

together building lasting, trusting relationships that consistently present 

Jesus.  

 

Ultimately, the goal is to grow in our love for God, ourselves, and others 

while looking forward to hearing, “Well done!”   

 

Contact the Affinity Group leaders with questions and to join the 

group.  

 

Contact the current Men’s Ministry lead, Bryce Kurfees 

(BryceKurf@gmail.com), if you’re interested in adding and leading an 

Affinity Group. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

SPIRITUAL FORMATION & GROWTH 

 

Discipleship:    
 

Emanuel Dolph (ECDolph@gmail.com)  

Greg Smith (gsmith@joshuaholdingsgroup.com) 

 

Evangelism:   

mailto:BryceKurf@gmail.com
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Bryce Kurfees (BryceKurf@gmail.com) 

Kory Martin (KoryChristopher.Martin@gmail.com) 

 
Spiritual Disciplines for Abiding: 

 

Bryce Kurfees (BryceKurf@gmail.com) 

 

RE-CREATION AFFINITY GROUPS 
 

Basketball:    
 

Michael King (MichaelKing1166@gmail.com) 

 

Cycling:    
 

John Ziegenfus (JohnZiegenfus@gmail.com) 

Doug Tanner (DCTanner1693@gmail.com) 

 

Fishing:   
 

Jon Woolley (woolley41@hotmail.com) 

Russ Strouse (cell: 614-496-6694) 

 

Golf:    
 

Chris Montgomery (JCMontgomery14@gmail.com) 

 

Health & Fitness:    
 

Ben Wilson (BuckeyeWilson@yahoo.com) 

Ryan Ramirez (RyanWRamirez@yahoo.com) 

 

Hunting/Shooting:    
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Mark Straka (JawMark75@gmail.com) 

Ryan Ramirez (RyanWRamirez@yahoo.com) 

 

Music:   (possibly become the Men’s Ministry worship band!) 
 

 Jacob Perry (Jacob.R.Perry17@gmail.com) 

 

Pickle Ball:    
   

Rob Petke (Robert.Petke@gmail.com) 

 

WORK AFFINITY GROUPS 
 

Financial Services:   employed in the financial services industry 
 

Logan Jones (LoganJones713@gmail.com) 

Bryce Kurfees (BryceKurf@gmail.com) 

 

Healthcare (physician, nurse, PT, Dentist…):   employed in the 

healthcare industry 
 

Larry Lytle (lytlytly@gmail.com) 

Aaron Craft (craft81614@gmail.com) 

 

Lawyers:  employed as a lawyer 
 

Dino Tsibouris (Focus1234@protonmail.com) 

 

Teachers:   employed as a teacher 

Shannon Ward (sslllward@gmail.com) 
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